OP \$290.00 2373006

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM846246

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Manhattan Telecommunications Corporation		01/21/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Manhattan Telecommunications Corporation LLC	
Street Address:	55 Water Street, 32nd Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10041	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2373006	METCONNECT
Registration Number:	3601833	METONE
Registration Number:	3006156	METPATH
Registration Number:	2487808	METROPOLITAN TELECOMMUNICATIONS
Registration Number:	2334879	METTEL
Registration Number:	2744113	METTEL METROPOLITAN TELECOMMUNICATIONS
Registration Number:	3601837	METTEL WIRELESS
Registration Number:	3168121	METVOICE
Registration Number:	3168144	METVOIP
Registration Number:	3210721	SMART CHOICES. SOUND SOLUTIONS.
Registration Number:	3168122	YOUR PARTNER FOR PROFITABILITY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2142064330

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2142064300

Email: trina@richardlawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Molly Buck Richard

TRADEMARK REEL: 008229 FRAME: 0232

900807013

	13355 Noel Road, Suite 1350 Dallas, TEXAS 75240	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Molly Buck Richard	
SIGNATURE:	/Molly Buck Richard/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/16/2023	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Manhattan Telecommunications Corporation-Manhattan Telecommunications Corporation LLC Conversion#page1.tif

source=Manhattan Telecommunications Corporation-Manhattan Telecommunications Corporation LLC Conversion#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008229 FRAME: 0233





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "MANHATTAN TELECOMMUNICATIONS

CORPORATION" TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS

NAME FROM "MANHATTAN TELECOMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION" TO "MANHATTAN

TELECOMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2022, AT 1:32 O'CLOCK P.M.

2613950 8100V SR# 20220206651

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

100 SUC 500 SUCCES OF SUCC

Authentication: 202466372

Date: 01-24-22

TRADEMARK REEL: 008229 FRAME: 0234

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware
3.)	The date the corporation first formed is April 11, 1996
4.)	The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Manhattan Telecommunications Corporation
5.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Manhattan Telecommunications Corporation LLC
IN 21	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the stday of, A.D2022
	By: /s/ Andoni Economou Authorized Person
	Name: Andoni Economou
	Print or Type

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:32 PM 01/21/2022
FILED 01:32 PM 01/21/2022
SR 20220206651 - File Number 2613950

RECORDED: 10/16/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008229 FRAME: 0235